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Description

201503040000
66730

03/04/2015
12:31:09

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

3 3 Instr
#:20080422000
163800

Lot#:3 Blk:8
Book:3 Pg:3
Sub:ALDMONT

201503060000
69200

03/06/2015
09:11:35

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Other:SEE
INST

201503110000
75050

03/11/2015
11:06:45

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK TRUST
COMPANY
AMERICAS

201503160000
81100

03/16/2015
12:25:04

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

Other:SEE
INST

201504150001
20010

04/15/2015
08:27:24

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Other:SEE
INST

201505050001
47750

05/05/2015
02:35:40

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20111109000
337480

201505080001
50970

05/08/2015
08:53:57

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20100302000
061670

201505140001
58850

05/14/2015
07:59:23

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20050107000
011170

201505150001
61840

05/15/2015
12:17:47

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20080115000
020090

201505260001
72980

05/26/2015
01:53:07

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20100618000
194420

201505220001
69820

05/22/2015
08:30:49

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20090317000
097560

201506050001
87860

06/05/2015
03:21:13

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

FREEDOM
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Other:SEE
INST

201506090001
91830

06/09/2015
08:16:31

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

WELLS
FARGO BANK

201506220002
08450

06/22/2015
11:34:36

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

26 145 Instr
#:20121211000
474230

Lot#:2604
Book:26
Pg:145
Sub:WEATHER
LY
HIGHLANDS
THE LEDGES
SECTOR 26
PHASE ONE



201506230002
11070

06/23/2015
01:01:54

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Legacy #:2002-
1692 Instr
#:20020109000
016921

Other:SEE
INST

201507060002
24310

07/06/2015
08:31:55

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES GILES
BERTHA JO

Instr
#:20020830000
417510

201507160002
42340

07/16/2015
10:38:41

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF VETERANS
AFFAIRS

38 3 Lot#:36
Book:38 Pg:3
Sub:CROSS
CREEK FINAL
PLAT

201507160002
42330

07/16/2015
10:38:40

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee DEEDS MITCHELL
KEATHER M

38 3 Instr
#:20100219000
050510

Lot#:36
Book:38 Pg:3
Sub:CROSS
CREEK FINAL
PLAT

201507230002
49640

07/23/2015
08:49:29

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20110518000
148770

201507230002
49630

07/23/2015
08:46:39

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20121121000
447280

201507240002
52140

07/24/2015
11:45:59

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20060220000
082080

201507310002
62370

07/31/2015
08:16:32

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20140414000
107940

201508030002
66320

08/03/2015
02:57:02

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

201508120002
79110

08/12/2015
09:04:16

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

HOAGLAND
DAWN TATE

Instr
#:20060306000
103830

Other:SEE
INST

201508130002
80150

08/13/2015
08:22:56

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

201508130002
81660

08/13/2015
02:32:21

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FEDERAL
NATIONAL
MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20060814000
393680

201508060002
71100

08/06/2015
12:02:52

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

Other:SEE
INST

201508170002
85700

08/17/2015
02:36:33

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Legacy #:2001-
44831 Instr
#:20011016000
448311

Other:SEE
INST



201508170002
85720

08/17/2015
02:39:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Legacy #:1993-
33765 Instr
#:19931028000
337651

Other:SEE
INST

201508280003
00930

08/28/2015
02:42:32

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Other:SEE
INST


