Instrument #	Date Recorded		Party Role	lied: Date F	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal
201503040000 66730	03/04/2015 12:31:09	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	,	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION			3	3	Instr #:20080422000 163800	Description Lot#:3 Blk:8 Book:3 Pg:3 Sub:ALDMONT
201503060000 69200	03/06/2015 09:11:35	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION						Other:SEE INST
201503110000 75050	03/11/2015 11:06:45	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS						
201503160000 81100	03/16/2015 12:25:04	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY						Other:SEE INST
201504150001 20010	04/15/2015 08:27:24	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION						Other:SEE INST
201505050001 47750	05/05/2015 02:35:40	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20111109000 337480	
201505080001 50970	05/08/2015 08:53:57	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20100302000 061670	
201505140001 58850	05/14/2015 07:59:23	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20050107000 011170	
201505150001 61840	05/15/2015 12:17:47	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20080115000 020090	
201505260001 72980	05/26/2015 01:53:07	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20100618000 194420	
201505220001 69820	05/22/2015 08:30:49	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20090317000 097560	
201506050001 87860	06/05/2015 03:21:13	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N						Other:SEE INST
201506090001 91830	06/09/2015 08:16:31	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	WELLS FARGO BANK						
201506220002 08450	06/22/2015 11:34:36	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION			26	145	Instr #:20121211000 474230	Lot#:2604 Book:26 Pg:145 Sub:WEATHER LY HIGHLANDS THE LEDGES SECTOR 26 PHASE ONE

201506230002 11070	06/23/2015 01:01:54	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC				Legacy #:2002- 1692 Instr #:20020109000 016921	Other:SEE INST
201507060002 24310	07/06/2015 08:31:55	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	GILES BERTHA JO				Instr #:20020830000 417510	
201507160002 42340	07/16/2015 10:38:41	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS		38	3		Lot#:36 Book:38 Pg:3 Sub:CROSS CREEK FINAL PLAT
201507160002 42330	07/16/2015 10:38:40	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	DEEDS	MITCHELL KEATHER M		38	3	Instr #:20100219000 050510	Lot#:36 Book:38 Pg:3 Sub:CROSS CREEK FINAL PLAT
201507230002 49640	07/23/2015 08:49:29	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20110518000 148770	
201507230002 49630	07/23/2015 08:46:39	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20121121000 447280	
201507240002 52140	07/24/2015 11:45:59	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY				Instr #:20060220000 082080	
201507310002 62370	07/31/2015 08:16:32	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20140414000 107940	
201508030002 66320	08/03/2015 02:57:02	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY					
201508120002 79110	08/12/2015 09:04:16	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	HOAGLAND DAWN TATE				Instr #:20060306000 103830	Other:SEE INST
201508130002 80150	08/13/2015 08:22:56	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY					
201508130002 81660	08/13/2015 02:32:21	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION				Instr #:20060814000 393680	
201508060002 71100	08/06/2015 12:02:52	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY					Other:SEE INST
201508170002 85700	08/17/2015 02:36:33	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC				Legacy #:2001- 44831 Instr #:20011016000 448311	Other:SEE INST

201508170002 85720	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC		NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC			Legacy #:1993- 33765 Instr #:19931028000 337651	INST
201508280003 00930	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Other:SEE INST